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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 5[{

iy

Las

¥

3y -
pETTIOS’ FOR ZONING VAR

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is

de—-ribed in the descript:on and plat attached hereto and made a part hereo, hereby petition for a
Variance froa Section . LA Q1. 3 (B) (3)_to permit side yerd setbacks/3h' instead
and to determine if an existing undersize lot can be relocated
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimgre County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

o | )
"Ffirqczla + Spec1&5?ég&&ng

quo

Lezal owner seeks to improve the existing lot with a residentlal dwelllng .yt

and would be unable tn do so if campeiled to comply with the above-referenced

sections applicable to RC-5 zones.

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. 1000-
I, or we, agree t0 pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ate., upon filing of ttiik"

petition, and further agree to and zre to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions

Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. N-19,0HO

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s} of ihe property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser: Leg=! Owner(s):

- - - T - e e A . e e e Y Y R W R W S AT e e

" Gpvne or Print Name) (T%r Print Nmnz/

oslgnature Signature

. _ C meemmememe—————- weaXQ727 Davis_ Avenue o _____
Aadress (Type or Print Name)

- e Baltimore,Md.21163 ____ _________
Citv and State Signature

Attorney for Petitioner:

3 Jeprome Blum & Assoclates

_____________________ Al East_ lexington St., _____837-4010__
Address Phone No.

... ~Baltimore, MD 21202 ____ _____________
City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-

N . R e dA M W A

Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
e e e oo e mm o oo o W -ﬁ;.\_{_i_ﬂ:\,_,j-f_;_---
City and State Name
Attorney’s Telephone No.: ﬁ.Bﬂ:ﬁiD_LD_- ....... Q _&f:éﬁ_e\_L_j_;.}‘:f::> _____________
Address Phone No.
. . ORDERED By The Zoning Commissione: of Baltimore County, this .. 14th___________ day
i
fof XY Apid_ . , 19__.86, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
requ by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

.‘ ore County, that property be posted, and that the public hez.ing be had before the Zoning
WiBoner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
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PE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EEARING

sW/s of pavis Ave., 370' SE *
of the C/L of Acme Ave.

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

2nd Dpistrict *
DOROTHY I. RAIFORD, * Case NoO. g6-463~-A5PH
Fetitioner .
- * * * *

MEMORANDUM OF LAW

INTROPUCTION

in the instant matter, the petitioner, Ms. Dorothy Raiford,

is the record owner of a pacrcel of unimproved real property

known as 10724 Davis Avenue, wWoodstock, Maryland ("subject

Property"). The subject Property is located in an RC-5 zone,

The pertinent area requlation for RC-5 zones are set forth in

section 1A04.3(B)(1) of the zoning Regulations of Baltimore

Countywhichprovidesthata lot havin

acre may nct be created in an RC-5 =zone.

on or about November 1, 1985, the Petitioner acquired the

Subject Property from Russell B, Frizzell and Anna B. Frizzell,

her foster parents and the previous record owners. The Subject

property is outlined in red on the Plat to Accom™any Legal

pescription of Rus

Exhibit A and incorporated by reference herein,

proper:y comprising the subject Property was conveyed from the

large parcel consisting of 9.5 +/- acres owned by the Friz

fndicated on Schedule A with the other half coming from the

smaller parcel consisting of .45 +/- acres also indicaced on

schedule A, The total area of the combination of the two pre-

existing lots conveyed to Ra
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IN RE: PETITION FCR ZCONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
AND SPECIAL BEARING, SW/S of
Davis Avenue, 370' 3SE of the # DEFJTY ZONIRG COMMISSIONER
c/l of fAcme Avenue
2nd Election District * OF BALTIMORE COQUNTY
Dorethy 1. Raiford, * Case No. B6-463-ASPH
Petitioner *

* * * * * * #* ® % * *

The Petitioner herein requests a zoning variance to permit side vyard
setbacks of 34 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet to construct a new dwelling,
and additionally, a special hearing to determine if an existing undersized lot
can be relocated approximately 50 Feet south.

At the onset of the hearing, Counsel for the Petitioner moved to amend
the Petition to request a side yard variance of 27.37 feet in 1lieu of the
required 50 feet, although both advertisements and posting listed the request
for a 34-foot sethack, The same house design 1is preposed, however, the
engineer, without the Petitioner's full knowledge and understanding, criginally
placed the house to face the driveway, not Davis Avenue, The Motion was
granted.

Testimony by and on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that she was
deeded the legally described site, a lot 100 feet wide by 200 feet deep from
Davis Avenue, by the Frizzells, step-parents and owners of adjacent property.
The Frizzells acquired two parcels of land in the 1950's: the first one being

acres +/= with 50 feet of frontage on Davis Avenue, and the second, a lot

0v feet of frontage on Davis Avenue and 200 feet of depth. The Frizzells
their driveway on the northernmost 50-foot strip, inside the original

ot x 200-foot lot. When they conveyed a 100-foot x 200-foot lot to the

H?SS:Q:'!-!L |

&7

ioner, a3z indicated on the plan submitted herein, prepared by Silbermann

sociates, revised April 8, 1986 and identified as Petitioner's Exhibit 2,

S

Frizzells drew the property lines so that the long existing driveway would

R s e i

Q

not be disturbed. The new lot created is the same size as the second parcel of
land originally purchased in the 195Q0's. The relocation of the pre-existing,
Sub-standard lot would permit the access road to the existing dwelling to remain
and would allow the construction of one dwelling, as would have been permitted
on the lot as drawn in the 1950's. The creation of a parcel identical in size
to tne original undersized lot would in no way adversely affect public health,
safety or general welfare.

There were no Protestants.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it
appearing that the spirit and intent of  Section 1A04.3B5 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) have been met, it appearing that
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g an area of less than one

sell B. Frizzell and Wife, attached hereto as

one half of the

zell's

jford is .45 +/- acres. ~he desired

il

strict compliance with the (BCZR) would result in practical difficulty and
unreasonable hardship upon the Petitloners, and the granting of the variance
requested would not adversely affect the heaith, safety, and general welfare of
the community, 1in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner the variarce
and the special hearing should therefore be granted.

Therefore, 1T IS CRDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
County this ;2:7"'day of July 1986, that the herein request for a variance to
permit side yard setbacks of 27.37 feet to construct a new dwelling, and
additionally, a specizal hearing to determine if an existing undersized lot can

relecated approximately 50 feet south, in accordance with Petitioner's

bit 2, are hereby GRANTED in the instant case, from and after the date of
b

w
vEohrder.
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of Baltimore Cdunty
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purpose of the Petition is to allow the Petitioner tobuild a

residentijal dwelling on the undersized lot,

QUESTIONS PRESENTED

4. Whether the zoning commissioner should permit the peti-
tioner to construct a residential dwelling on an undersized lot

in an RC-5 zone where that undersized lot was created from the

"relocation” of a pre-existing sub-standard 1nt identical in

size, shape and character to the parcel in question and on which
a residence could have been constructed as an explicit exception
to the RC-5 zoning regulations,

b. Assuming, arguendo, that the "relocation" of the sub-
ject property does not fall within the pPre-existing lot excep-
tion to the RC-5 zoning regulations whether an area varjiance

should be granted to the Petitioner to allow the constructicn of

a residential dwelling on a undersized lot,

DISCUSSION

a) On may 14, 1986, a hearing was held before the Deputy

Zoning Commissioner of Rralcimore County to determine if the

"relocation™ of a legal undersized lot for the purpose of build-

ing a resicential dwelling in an RC-5 zone would be permitted,
At that hearing the Commissioner heard testimony from the
Petitioner that originally Russell B, Priuzell and Wife owned

two parcels of land accessible to Davis Avenue, a large parcel

of 9.5 +/- acres and a small parcel of .45+/~ acres. The Peti-
tioner testifjed that by Deed dated Novenber 1, 1965, the
Frizzells granted tec the Fetitiorer a parcel identical in size,

shape and character to the original smaller parcel for the

purpose of construction of a residential dwelling thernon. The
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3353
ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M. H. JUNG
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

July 25, 1986

Raymond B. Via, Jr., Esquire
Jercome Blum & Associates

11 East Lexington Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

RE: Petition for Zoning Variance
and Special Hearing, SW/S of
Davis Avenue, 370' SE of the
c/1 of Acme Avenue
2nd Election District
Case No. 86-463-ASFH

Dear Mr. Via:

I have this date passed my Order in the above referenced Petition for
Zoning Variance and Special Hearing in accordance with the attached.

If you have any gquestions concerning this matter, please do not
hesitate to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

w I ;7.

JEAN M. H. JUNG
puty Zoning Commiissioner

JMHJ:bjs
Attachments

cc: Ms. Dorothy I. Raiford

10727 Davis Avenue
Woodstock, Maryland 21163

People's Counsel

o O

"relocation” of the smaller parcel into the Subject Property was
made necessary by the fact that a substanial portion of the
smaller parcel was taken up by a drive-way allowing ingress and
egress to the larger property and the residential dwelling
thereon.

The Petitioner testified that although the provisions of
Section 1A04.3(5) regarding pre-existing sub-standard lots would
permit the record owner of the previously existing smaller
parcel to build a residence thereon, by so doing the road provi-
ding access to the larger parcel would necessarily be elimi-
nated,

Therefore, the Petitioner and the Professional Engineer
employed by the Petitioner to assist in this project, Harvey
Silverman, both testified that the parcel in question was
created as a "mirror image"™ to the previously existing smaller
parcel by merely shifting the smaller parcel's boundary's to
create a lot of idential size and shape adjacent to the driveway
upon which the decired residence could be located and could be
served by the afuresaid driveway,

The Petitioner testified that the "relocation” of the un-
dersized lot would in no way adversly affect public health,
safety or general welfare of the neighborhood, 1Indeed, Peti-
tioner testified that the proposed dwelling was architectually
and structurally compatible with the existing homes in the
neighborhood and was not in unreasonably close proximity to
neighboring home, wells or septic systems. Further, despite the

required notice of hearing te be held in the abgve referenced

matter by posting of the property, no individual neighbor or
representative of any community association appeared as a
protestant at the hearing of May 14, 19%s.

It is the Petitioner's feeling that the facts presented in
the instant case are in complete harmony with the facts contem-
plated by the County Council when Section 1204.3(5) of the
Zoning Requlations of Baltimore County was enacted. That sec-
tion, which was enacted to provide relief for property owners of
previously recorded undersized lots wiilch would be unable to be
used for any reasonable purpose if the strict area requirements
provided by the 7oning Regulation were retroactively applied
provides as follows:

1A04,3(5), Exceptions for certain record lots., Any
existing lot or parcel of land with boundaries duly recorded
among the Land Records of Baltimore County with the approval of
the Baltimore County Office of Planning and Zoning on or before
the effective date of these zoning reguiations and not part of
an approved sub-division that cannot meet the minimum standards
as provided within the zone may be approved for residential

development in accordance with the standards prescribed in force
at the time of the lot recordation,

It is clear that the previously existing smaller lot would
fall directly within the exception provided in the wparagraph
above and would be exempt from the area regulations of the
zoning regulatiors applicable to RC-5 zones, In the instant
cas€, by "shifting™ the boundaries of the existing lot to create
an identical parcel to the original, the Petitioner is merely
preserving the ingress and egress to the existing properties
while retaining an identical undersized lot which can be im-
proved by a residential dwelling without adversly affecting the
welfare of the neighborhood or impairing the RC-5 zone plan,

The passage of Section 104(3}(B)(5) by the County Courcil
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indicates the Ceuncil's recognition of the doubtful validity of
area restrictions as applied to =re-existing sub-standard lots.
Although the lot in question is not itself pre-existing, “wing
been created from two pra-existing lots, the same standards
should apply to the aforesaid lot when its character, size and
shape are identical to the pre-existing lot from which it was
formed and the "shifting" of the boundaries from the pre-exis-
ting lot to the Raiford parcel was compelled to Preserve ingress
and egress to the pre-existing larger parcel,

b) Although the Petitioner feels that the Raiford parcel
is for the reasons stated supra, in essence and spirit a pre-

existing lot subject to the area exception contained in Section

1204.3(2){5}) of the Zoning Regqulations of Baltimore County, even
if the property would be considered a new lot subject to the RC-
5 regulations what is requested in this case by the petitioner
is an area variance; a request which should be considered by the
Commissioner based on the scandards set forth for such variances
in Section 307 of the Zoning Regulations for Baltimore county.

Section 307 provides in its entirity:

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County
Board of Appeals, upon appeal, shall have and they are hereby
given the power to grant variances from height and area regula-
tions, i{rom offstreet parking regulations and from sign regqula-
tions, only in cases where strict compliance with the Zoning
Regulations for Baltimore County would result in practical dif-
ficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in residential
density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regula-
tions shall be permitted as a result of any such grant of a
variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the
spirit and intent of said height, area, offscreec park-
ing, or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant
relief without substantial injury to publlic health, safety,
and general welfare, They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the zZoning commissioner
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shall require public notice to be given and shall hold a public
hearing upon any application for a variance in the saie manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by
the Zoning Commissioner or the County Board of Appeals granting
a variance shall contain a f . nding of fact setting foreh and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance,

In applying the practical difficulty or unreasonahle hardship
standard the Court of Appeals of Maryland has held that to

justify the granting of an area variance the Petitioner need

only show that:

1. compliance with the strict letter of the restrictions
governing area, setbacks, frontage, height, bulk or density
would unreasonably prevent the owner from using the property for
a permitted purpose or would render conformity with such re-

strictions unnecessarily burdensome,

2. A grant of the variance applied for would do substantial
justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in
the district, or whether a lesser relations than that applied
for would give substantial relief to the owner of the property
involved and be more consistent with justice to other property

owners.

3. Relief can be granted in such fashion that the spirit
of the ordinance will be observed and public safety and welfare

secured., McLean v, Soley 270 M4, 208, 310, A2nd 783, (1973).

Applying this standard to the facts in the instant case,
the prohibition of a residential use of the Raiford property in
strict accordance with the RC-5 zoning regulations would create
substantial practical difficulties and unreasonable hardship for
the Petitioner,

Quite simply, strict compliance would be virtually confisca-

4
b

At . A

Zoning Description

BRGINNING FOR THE SAME ON THE SOUTHWEST SIDE OF DAVIS
AVENUE ,AT A POINT 370 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY FROM THE INTERSECTION
OF THE SAID SOUTHWESTERN SIDE OF DAVIS AVENUE WITH THE CENTERLINE
CF ACHE AVENUE; .

THENCE,LEAVING THE SOUTHWEST SIDE OF DAVIS AVENUE,
AND RUNNING IN A SOUTHWESTERLY DIRECTION;

1. SOUTH 70° 05" WEST 200 FEET ;

THENCE,RUNNING PARALLEL TO DAVIS AVENUE ;

2. SOUTH 29° 00' EAST 100 FEET ;

THENCE,RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE FIRST LINE OF

THIS DESCRIPTION ;

3. NORTH 70° 05' EAST 200 FEET ;

TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHWEST SIDE OF DAVIS AVENUE ;

THENCE ,RUNNING AND BINDING ON THE SOUTHWEST SIDE
OF DAVIS AVENUE ;

4. NORTH 29° 00' WEST 100 FEET ;

TC THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 19,750 SQUARE FEET ,OR 0.4534 ACRES

OF LAND ,MORE OR LESS.
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tory in its impact on the Petitioner in that no practical use
other than a residential use could be made of the 3ubject
Property.

With regard to any effect on neighboring properties the
Petitioner testified that all of her neighbors had been made
aware of the petition and its proposed purpose and none of
those neighbors with whom she had been in contact were opposed
to the relief requested, Indeed, no protestants appeared at the
hearing. The Petitioner further testified the proposed resi-
dence was structurally and architechurally in conformity with
other residences in the area, was of similar size and value and
would not create any detrimental effect to the welfare of the
community.

Finally, with respect to the proposed residential construc-
tion being within the spirit of the zoning regulations and the
public safety and welfare it is the pPetitioner's feeling that
the "relocation" she seeks is directly within the spirit of
section 1A04.3(B)(5), which would make it an exception to the
RC-5 zoning requlations. However, assuming otherwise, the pro-
posed construction of a dwelling on the undersized lot does
nothing to jeapordize the public welfare and safety of the
neighborhood.

In conclusion, the Petitioner feels that the "relocation" of
the pre-existing lot to allow continuing use of the driveway as
ingress and egress to both the Raiford parcel and the existing

larger parcel does not create a lot that is in any way different

in size, shape or area of the pre-existing lot and therefore the

rights to its use are simigarly controlled by the language of
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

2nd Election District

Case No. 86-463-A

LOCATION: Southwest Side of Davis Avenue, 370 feet Scoutheast of the

Centerline of Acme Avenue

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, May 14, 1986, at 11:00 a.m,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 1046, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petitiun for Zoning Variance to permit side yard setbacks of
34 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet and Special Hearing to

determine if an existing undersize lot can be relcocated approximately
50 feet South

Being the property of Dorothy I. Raiford
plan filed with the Zoning Office,

., as shown on plat

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
for good cause shown, Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JAELON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

=

P

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
SW/S of Davis Ave,, 370' SE : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
of the C/L of Acme Ave,
2nd District :

DOROTHY I. RAIFORD, Petitioner Case No. 86-463-ASPH

- - - * e e *
- - . .

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final

Order.

Phyllis égle Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

A Ol Ot Pt

7 r
/.iﬁv /’”//M Z»_w

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy Pecple's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 28th day of April, 1986, a copy of
the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Raymond B. Via, Jr., Esquire,
Jerame Blum & Associates, 11 E. Lexington St., Baltimore, MD 21202, Attorney
for Petitioner.
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Peter Max Zimmerman
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Section 1A04.3(B)(5)., Even assuming the parcel to have been
created anew ané thus being subject to the RCS regulations,
strict application of the area requirements of RC5 zones would
result in practical difficulty and unreasonable nardship to the
petitioner in depriving her of the reasonable use of her

property and such practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship

provides the basis for approval by the commissioner vf an area

variance.

Respectfully submitted,

R AL

rRaymond B. Vvia, Jr.
Attorney for the pPetitioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

L
I HEREBY CERTIFY, That on this Q) day of WAL~ .

1986, a copy of the aforegqoing Memorandum of Law was mailed,

postage prepaid, to Phyliss Cole Friedman and Peter Max

2immerman, Deputy people's Counsel, Room 223, Court Eouse,

Towson, Maryland, 21204

(.. I QL

Raymong -B» via, Jr. \

nm l/raiford.law
6/6/86
sa-6/10/86
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3355

ARNOLD JABLON

ZONING COMMISSIONER JEAN M. H JUNG

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

May 6, 1986

Rayrmond B, Via, Jr,, Eaquire

Jerome Blum & Associates

oth Floor, 11 East Lexington
Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
SW/S of Davis Ave,, 370' SE of the c/1 of Acme Ave,
2nd Election District
Dorothy I, Raiford - Petitioner
Case No, 86-463-A

Dear Mr. Viat

This is to advise you that $74.35
and posting of the above property,
Order is issued. '

is due for advertising
This fee must be paid before an

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED (¥
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED,
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_ contact the Div%sion of Air Polluiion Contrel, L9L-3775, to obtain require- PP - Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and required
Acres: ments ITOI' such installaticn/e be%‘o;e.work begina. - ( ) Prior to occupancy approval, the potability of the water supply must be to be corrected or incorporated into the fipal plans for the properiy.
D(;;irict- 1 () ? pem;ﬁ I: construct i‘romitlée Divielon of g.ir Poll;tion ({gntro}: is rectl:;;?d verified by collection of bacteriological and chemical water samples.
1 : or su ems as epray paint proceeses, underground gasoline storage 8 . : :rod and shill be
i H (5,000 gallons or more) and arny other equipment or process which exhauste ( ) If submission of plans to the County Review Group is required, a Hydro- oL i;;gtggd;in_fitiif,a?s}eo;efemnce& p?:‘zirFLi;ea;ez:;izveznrozd im ]
g into the stmosphere. geological Study and an Environmental Effects Report must be submitted. d"'CC;I.'ddﬂCe witfi Baltimore Count Standa‘;ds as published by the
‘ Dear Mr, Jablon: L ( ) A permit to construct from the Division of Alr Pollution Contrel is required ( ) Others D;pd:tment of -Dubjic Works g _
: g for any charbroiler operation which has a total cocking surface area of five T )
The Department of Traffic Engineering has no caments for ; (5) square feet or more. ¢ ) 2. A secomnd means of vehicle access is required for the site,
. E ( ) Prior to approval of & Building Permit Application for renovations to exist- ‘ it ;
. - A iy ! . The vehic deal & rondit
items nurberad 324, 125, 326, 327 @ 329, and 330. ing or construction of new health care facilities, corplete plans and 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
;_ specifications of the building, Iood service area and type of equipment to
i be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the Plans Review Supp— - ; 70D o . .
end Approval Section, Divieion of Engineering and Maintenance, State Department EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the rire Department.
f Health and Menta i f revi 1.
° ¢ ental Hygiene for review and approva ( ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
} ~ /-\ ( ) Prior to any new construction or substantial alteration of public swimming Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.
R - - /
: P . / yae pool, wadinz pool, bathhouse, saunas, whirlpools, hot tube, water and sewerage - S . P site She
: el ka{ '/,ﬁ s e facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health and safety; two (2) fx/ 5. ihe bulla".mga ?nd stﬁuctares ex.;_.stlng’or propose'd on t};e :;.r.tep-:h;%ition
: Mmﬁgl S. Fianigan 19 copies of plans and specifications must be sutmittcd to the Baltimore County C'Cj"'lp‘léf with all applicable reiz.ji.remenf;s of f—he.ﬂf&tlffnd {'"lfe rotec
Traffic Engineer Associate II Department of Health for review and eppreoval. TFor more complete information, Association Standard No. 101 "Life Saiety Code®, 1976 edition prior
3 contact the Recreational Hygiene Section, Division of Emvironmental Support to occupancy.
MSF/bld Services. =
/ \ ~ {‘\ * ) 6., Site plans are approve’, as drawn.
( ) Prior to approval for a nursery school, owner or applicant must comply with | - \ . . . .
all Baltimore County regulations. For more complete infermation, contact ‘ \ / t 3} 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comments, at this time.
the Divielen of Maternal and Child Health. ! SN~ ' )
{ - , Noted and oy fg 4 ’ /’
M REVIEWER: Jil, 3 27-5¢ d: AT I s e
( ) 1If lubrication work and oil changee are performed at this location, the \ \_ " (/l/'-"\/ ) Y - : pprovea: e
method providirg for the elimination of waste oil must be in accordance TCW AL g : ] L. Fir¢ Prevention Bureau
X - p with Water Recources Administration reguirements. BElthA‘:I o;r?megxéogﬁwgzgrsmcm Special Tnspecticu Division ;
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES April 23, 1586
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALESKI, JA.
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jeblen, Zoning Commisaioner
Gifice of Planning and Zoning
Towscn, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jabloni
Comments on Item # 328  Zoming Advisory Committes Massting are as follows:

Property Owner: Dorothy I. Raiford
Locatiom SW/S Davie Avenue, 370 SE of ¢/1 Acme Avenue
Districts 2nd. :

AFPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLEIN

All atructures shall conform to the Faltimore County Building Code aa adopted by Council Bill #17-BS,
the Maryland Code fur the Zandicapped and Aged (A.N,.S5,I. #117-1 = 1980) and cther applicable Codes and Standards.

A builcing and other miscellanecus permits shall bs required before the start of any comstruction.

C. Fesidentisl: Two sets of constructicn drawings are requirsd to ile a permit application. The seal of a
regieterad in Maryland drchitect or Ecgineer 1s/is not required on plane and ‘echnical dats.

D. Comrercial: Thres sets of conetruction drawings sealed and signed by & registerwd ic Maryland Architect
or Engineer shall be required to file with & permit application. LKeproducsd seals ars not scceptable.

E. All Use Groups sxcept R-4 Single Paritly Detached Dwellinge require s minism of 1 hour fire rating for
exterior walle closer than 6'-=0 to an interior lot lips. E-§ Use Groups require s one hour wal. if closer
than 31'-0 to an interior lot line. A-y wall built on an interior lot 1line shall require a fire or pa-ty
wall. Zee Table L0l, Sectien 1LD7, Section 14D6.2 and Table 1L02, Xo cpsningse are permitted in ar
erterior wall within 3'-C of an interier iot line,

F. Tre atructure doss not sppesr to comply with Table 575 for permisssble height/ares. Reply to the rejuested
variance by this cffice carnot be considered until the necespary cata partaining to height/area ans
corstruction type ie orovided, Sew Table LUl ani 505 and have your Architect/Engineer 2ontact this departgent,

G, The requested variance appears to conflict with Section{s) : » of the Baltidore
County Builldirg Code.

H. Whem £3ling for & Tequired Changs of Use/Occupancy Fermit, an alteration peralt zpplication shall also
bte filed along with three sets of accaptable construction plans indicating how the sxisting structure is
tc be altere: in crder to comply with the Code rejuirepents for the nev use, ¥aryland Architeciural or
Engineer menls are ususlly reguired, The chanae cf Use Croups ars froe Use ta Tss . or
to Mined Uses » Ses Section 312 of the Building Code.

I. The proposed project appuars to bs located in a Flood Flatn, Tidal Miverine. Please soe <he a-tachec
copy of Section $16.0 of the Building Code as adcpied by Bill #17-B5, Site plars shall show The cortect
elevations above sea level for the lot and the finish floor levela including basement,

J» Compentas

E. These sbbreviated comments refisct only on the informatica provided by the drawinss subcittes tc tre C:f;ce
of Plarning and Zoning mnd are not intenied to be consiried ae the full extent cf any permit. 17 sasired
t.e applicart may cbtain ad:vicnal infermaticn by vis:tine Rooz 122 of the Zounty (ffice Eu:l4irs a1 11

». Chesa;ezua Arenue, Towecn, Marslan? 0 20.. s Ve oF ! .
//]{4&“’7 “, "L‘.,.—-—'{L-‘“‘——--.
T oY

C. E, Burnrnan, “hiel
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MRS. POROTHY T.RAIFORLD REVISED PLANS
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